September 12, 2023



mtcarmelrehabcenter.org

Hello Everyone,

We had a staff member in dietary test positive yesterday although he had no symptoms; he does not work on the floor with residents and is home in quarantine. This does not put us into outbreak status as it is only one person (so far).

The following interventions are currently in place:

- The kitchen staff that are working today will be tested in 24 hours, then 48 hours, and then another 48 hours. All kitchen staff will have to wear masks for at least 10 days.
- We are also continue doing an antigen test as needed for staff and residents if anything is suspected.

Please remember if you have any sniffles it may not be allergies it could be the start of COVID.

We highly recommend that you test yourself and keep those around you safe.

Sincerely,

Joe Bohunicky, NHA, MBA, Administrator Mt. Carmel Rehabilitation and Nursing Center 235 Myrtle St. Manchester, NH 03104

P: 603-627-3811 -- F: 603-626-4696